
This slide presentation was presented at the May 3, 2004 Coyote Creek Shear velocity Comparison Workshop at the USGS, Menlo Park, CA. 

This is an extract from Asten, M.W., and Boore, D.M., eds., Blind comparisons of shear-wave velocities at closely spaced sites in San Jose, 
California:  U.S. Geological Survey Open-File Report 2005-1169. [available on the World Wide Web at http://pubs.usgs.gov/of/2005/1169/ ].

2005

Any use of trade, firm, or product names is for descriptive purposes only and does not imply endorsement by the U.S. Government.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY



 

16th 
Street 

 
Gazebo 

Well 
Coyote Creek 
Classroom  
Centerline #1 

Coyote Creek 
Classroom  
Centerline #2 

Williams Street Park 
Centerline 

Coyote 
Creek 

SASW Centerline Locations at Coyote Creek Classroom

East Williams Street 



 

Coyote Creek Classroom 
 
 

Wavelength (ft)
1 10 100

Ph
as

e 
Ve

lo
ci

ty
 (f

t/s
ec

)

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

Wavelength (m)

0.1 1 10 100

Ph
as

e 
Ve

lo
ci

ty
 (m

/s
ec

)

0

200

400

600

800
Experimental Disp. Curve (Center Line 1)
Experimental Disp. Curve (Center Line 2)

Coyote Creek Classroom - Center line 1 and 2
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Coyote Creek Classroom - Center line 1
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Coyote Creek Classroom - Center line 2



Coyote Creek Classroom - Center Line 1
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Coyote Creek Classroom - Center Line 2
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